Your Company’s business is growing in E commerce and growth requires capital. Further funds are required to augment its
working capital, capital expenditure and for other corporate purposes.

It is proposed therefore to raise the further capital by way of a preferential issue of Equity Shares as per the Chapter VII of
Securities and Exchange Board of India (issue of Capital & disclosure requirements) regulations 2009 and as per Section 62
and other applicable provisions if any of the Companies Act 2013.

INTENTION OF THE PROMOTERS / DIRECTORS / KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONS TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER
The Directors and KMP as Whole time Director and Managing Director intend to subscribe Warrants of the Company through
this preferential issue authorized by the resolution. But, none of their respective relatives is concerned or interested in the
passing of this Resolution.

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE ISSUE OF SHARES and WARRANTS
The Figures in the following Table are as on 29th August 2018 and excludes subsequent transfers and allotments:

   Pre Issue Post Issue

S. No. Category  No. of Shares
Percentage
holding No. of Shares Percentage holding

A Promoters  3150319 51.25 4350319 42.57

B Public

 Body Corporate 280233 4.56 280233 2.74

 Individuals  2590871 42.15 5462871 53.46

 Non Resident 17386 0.28 17386
 Individuals   0.17

 Clearing Members 7819 0.13 7819 0.08

 Trusts  100000 1.63 100000 0.98

 Total  6146628 100 10218628 100

Note : The post issue contains proposed allotment of shares converted into shares.
(I) The voting rights will change in tandem with the change in shareholding pattern.
(ii) The figures shown in the above table assumes the following:

• The issue and allotment of all the Equity Shares of the issue to the proposed allottees as mentioned in the
resolution.

• The holdings of other shareholders do not change

PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH THE ALLOTMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED
The allotment of the Equity Shares are proposed to be completed within 15 days of the date of passing of the above
resolutions at the general meeting, provided where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory